Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days
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Balog, Michael Jeffrey Male 1981 11/30/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

Billon, Westly Michael Male 1994 27 12/2/2021 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Davis, Melissa Renee Female 1984 37 12/1/2021 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Downing, Joseph Douglas Male 1979 42 12/1/2021 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Duxbury, Travis Adam Male 1983 38 12/1/2021 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Faught, Gary Ray Male 1992 29 12/5/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Fisher, Jessica Ann Female 1977 43 12/5/2021 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Hajdasz, Alex Lee Male 1986 35 12/2/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING

Hammerel, Gregory Dean Male 1950 71 12/6/2021 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

Harper, Keith Charles Male 1983 38 12/2/2021 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

Hopkins, Carrie Jennine Female 1977 44 11/30/2021 FORGERY



Houston, Camira La'shaniece

Icard, Cody Lee

Johnson, Joshua Darren

Lindemans, Terra Verma

Mosay, Duane Walter

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Neal, Kyle Richard

Olson, Lisa Marie

Quagon, Raven Heart

Quagon, Raven Nichol

Songetay, Emily Ann

Souter, William Robert

Stence, Kayla Renee

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

1993
2000

1990

1981

1990

1980

1984

1983
1998
1996
1996
1963
1991

28

21

31

40

31

41

36

38
23
25
25
58
30

12/2/2021

11/30/2021

12/4/2021

12/5/2021

12/2/2021

11/30/2021

12/2/2021

12/2/2021
12/6/2021
12/6/2021
12/2/2021
12/2/2021
11/30/2021

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION



Whitehead, Delbert Patrick Male

Whitten, Kevin Jason Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 26
Female: 10
Male: 16

1976

1982

45

39

12/5/2021

12/3/2021

1/10/2022

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

INTIMIDATE VICTIM

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



