Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

	A Comment of the Comm					
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Balog, Michael Jeffrey	Male	1981	40	11/30/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Billon, Westly Michael	Male	1994	27	12/2/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Davis, Melissa Renee	Female	1984	37	12/1/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Downing, Joseph Douglas	Male	1979	42	12/1/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
<u>Duxbury, Travis Adam</u>	Male	1983	38	12/1/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Faught, Gary Ray	Male	1992	29	12/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fisher, Jessica Ann	Female	1977	43	12/5/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Hajdasz, Alex Lee	Male	1986	35	12/2/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
Hammerel, Gregory Dean	Male	1950	71	12/6/2021		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Harper, Keith Charles	Male	1983	38	12/2/2021		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Hopkins, Carrie Jennine	Female	1977	44	11/30/2021		FORGERY

Houston, Camira La'shaniece	Female	1993	28	12/2/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Icard, Cody Lee	Male	2000	21	11/30/2021	2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Johnson, Joshua Darren	Male	1990	31	12/4/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Lindemans, Terra Verma	Female	1981	40	12/5/2021	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Mosay, Duane Walter	Male	1990	31	12/2/2021	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	41	11/30/2021	DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Neal, Kyle Richard	Male	1984	36	12/2/2021	2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Olson, Lisa Marie	Female	1983	38	12/2/2021	
Quagon, Raven Heart	Female	1998	23	12/6/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Quagon, Raven Nichol	Female	1996	25	12/6/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Songetay, Emily Ann	Female	1996	25	12/2/2021	
Souter, William Robert	Male	1963	58	12/2/2021	
Stence, Kayla Renee	Female	1991	30	11/30/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION

Whitehead, Delber	t Patrick	Male	1976	45	12/5/2021		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT INTIMIDATE VICTIM OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Whitten, Kevin Jas	<u>son</u>	Male	1982	39	12/3/2021	1/10/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Bookings in th	e Last 7 Days						
Total:	26						
Female:	10						
Male:	16						